CH \$240.00 502316 09559874

	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FORM COVER CITEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ↔ ↔ ↔ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
 Name of conveying party(ies): UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Administrative Agent 	Name: Chemicon International, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	·	
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: 28820 Single Oak Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Termination and Release of Security Interest		
	City: TemeculaState: CA_Zip: 92590	
8/29/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🔽 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) See attached	B. Patent No.(s) _see attached	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔽 Yes 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00	
Name:Name:		
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC		
2200 W. Main Street, Suite 800	50-2316	
City: DurhamState: NC Zip: 27705		
9. Signature.		
0.		
Steven D. Thomas	Event Marian October 7, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Commissioner of Patents &	rsdemarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	
······	DATENT	

700047150

PATENT REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0509

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents Registrations and Applications

Patent	Patent or Application Number
Fusion Proteins Containing Glutathione-S- Tranferase	5,654,176
Method And Diagnostic Aid For Detecting Occult Faecal Blood	4,582,811
Cell Proliferation Assay	09/559,874
Cell Proliferation Assay	09/586,339
Protease Specific Cleavable Luciferase & Methods Of Use	09/619,074
Modified Aequorin	10/107,545

.

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of August 21, 2003 from UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to CHEMICON INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation with its principal place of business located at 28820 Single Oak Drive, Temecula, CA 92590.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2003, made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Patent Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights dated as of April 7, 2003, among the Agent and CHEMICON INTERNATIONAL, INC. (the "Security Agreement"), CHEMICON INTERNATIONAL, INC., by reference to the Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Patent Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Patent Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Patent Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Patents (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto). The term "Patents" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement.

2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees, at the sole expense of the Borrower (as defined in the Collateral Agreement), to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

PATENT REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0512

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Administrative agent for the Lenders

By: Name: Robert Reuter

Title: Executive Director

Ze By:

Name: Patricia O'Kicki Title: Director

094681-0017-10060-NY02.2299118.1

.

PATENT REEL: 014027 FRAME: 0513

3

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
)
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

SS.:

On this 28th day of August, 2003, before me personally appeared Robert Reuter to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is an Executive Director of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by UBS AG, Stamford Branch.

Dorothy Edwards Notary Public

DOROTHY EDWARDS NOTARY PUBLIC OF CONNECTICUT My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2008

(Affix Seal Below)

4

STATE OF CONNECTICUT) COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

SS.:

On this 28th day of August, 2003, before me personally appeared Patricia Okicki to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is a Director of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that she signed her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by UBS AG, Stamford Branch.

Noralty Edward Notary Public

(Affix Seal Below)

DOROTHY EDWARDS NOTARY PUBLIC OF CONNECTICUT My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2008

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents Registrations and Applications

Patent	Patent or Application Number
Fusion Proteins Containing Glutathione-S- Tranferase	5,654,176
Method And Diagnostic Aid For Detecting Occult Faecal Blood	4,582,811
Cell Proliferation Assay	09/559,874
Cell Proliferation Assay	09/586,339
Protease Specific Cleavable Luciferase & <u>Methods</u> Of Use	09/619,074
Modified Aequorin	10/107,545

094691-0017-10060-NY02-2297752.1

RECORDED: 10/07/2003